

All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Jodhpur

No. AIIMSJ-PROCOPROP/8/2024-PROC

Dated: 07th February, 2024

Subject: Proposal for Purchase of consumables/accessories for Humidifier and HHHFNC, Model: Airvo2, Make: Fisher & Paykel for the Dept. of Anaesthesiology and Critical Care on Proprietary basis at AIIMS Jodhpur – Inviting Comments/Objection thereon.

The Institute is in the process of purchasing consumables/accessories for Humidifier and HHHFNC, Model: Airvo2, Make: Fisher & Paykel for the Dept. of Anaesthesiology and Critical Care on Proprietary basis at AIIMS, Jodhpur from M/s Fisher & Paykel Healthcare India Pvt. Ltd., Karnataka though its authorized dealer M/s Nidhi Healthcare, Jodhpur. The proprietary certificate submitted are attached & uploaded on website.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objection, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the above said consumables/accessories for Humidifier and HHHFNC, Model: Airvo2, Make: Fisher & Paykel for the Dept. of Anaesthesiology and Critical Care within 21 days from the date of issue/uploading of the notification. The comments should be sent to Deputy Director, AIIMS Jodhpur on or before 27th February, 2024 up to 03:00 PM, failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Deputy Director (Admin.)

Enclosure: Related documents enclosed.



Fisher & Paykel Healthcare India Private Limited CIN: U51507KA2008FTC047061
Third Floor,Unit Nos.302-B & 303, Brigade Opus No.70/401, Kodigehalli Gate, Hebbal Bangalore North Taluk Bangalore-560092
Karnataka State, India

Telephone: +91-80-23096400 Website: www.fphcare.com

18/10/2023

Proprietary Article Certificate

Fisher & Paykel Healthcare is the Original Equipment Manufacturer. This is to certify that the below items are proprietary.

Product Code	Description	
900MR805	Electrical Adaptor-Dual Heated, RT Circuits	
900MR869	Probe, Airway Temp & Flow, For Use With 1.5m Circuits With Right angle Connector, MR850	
900PT562	Heated Breathing Tube (circuit) + MR290, AirSpiral™, Nebulizer for AIRVO 2 (Box 10)	

No other maker or supplier is acceptable to supply the above items for the following reasons.

• The above-mentioned codes are designed to work together as a part of a medical device system as defined by Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Limited.

Thanking You,

For FISHER & PAYKEL HEALTHCARE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Monika Bakshi Product Manager



Ref: F&P/AL/2023-24/083 Date: 01.08.2023

TO
AICU DEPARTMENT
AIIMS, JODHPUR (Rajasthan).

Fisher & Paykel Healthcare India Private Limited Third Floor, No 70/401, Unit Nos 302 B and 303, BRIGADE OPUS, Kodigehalli Gate, Hebbal, Kodigehalli, Karnataka State, India

Telephone: +91-80-23096400 Website: <u>www.fphcare.com</u> CIN: U51507KA2008FTC047061

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

Dear Sir,

We, M/s. FISHER & PAYKEL HEALTHCARE INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED, are a wholly owned subsidiary of Fisher & Paykel Healthcare Corporation Limited, a manufacturer of medical devices with its registered office and a manufacturing facility located at New Zealand & Mexico.

We hereby confirm M/s. NIDHI HEALTHCARE, having its registered office at No.2,568-B/1, Aux Heights, Office No.201,9&10C Road Sardarpura, Jodhpur-342001, India ("Dealer") is an authorised distributor of the following Fisher & Paykel Healthcare products ("Products") for supplying in AIIMS Jodhpur (Rajasthan).

SL NO	FISHER & PAYKEL PRODUCT CODES	DESCRIPTION	WARRANTY
01	900MR805	Electrical Adaptor - Dual Heated, RT circuits	3 months from date of supply
02	900MR869	Probe, Airway Temp & Flow, for use with 1.5m Circuits. With Right Angle Connector, MR850	3 months from date of supply
03	900PT562	Heated Breathing Tube (circuit) + MR290, AirSpiral™, Nebulizer for AIRVO 2 (Box 10)	Not Applicable

The Dealer is an independent distributor of the Products and does not act as our agent or the agent of any other Fisher & Paykel Healthcare company or affiliate. As an independent distributor, the Dealer is not authorised to make any representations, or create or assume any obligations, on our behalf or on behalf of any other Fisher & Paykel Healthcare company or affiliate.

This letter cancels and replaces all letters previously issued by us confirming all or any of the subject matter set out above. As between us and the Dealer, the scope of the authorisations in this letter is subject to any other agreed terms (including any authorised dealer agreement).

The term of this Letter of Authorisation will expire on 31.03.2024.

For further details and validation of the authority letter please feel free to contact Customer.CareIndia@fphcare.in

For Fisher & Paykel Healthcare India Private Limited

01.08.23

ed Signatory.